

Greg Belaus <greg.belaus@jobyaviation.com>

## Fwd: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1553-21/9014 (Joby Aero Inc /EXP Renewal/WS9XHC-Santa Cruz & Marina, CA)

1 message

**Wayne Morris** <5600wayne@gmail.com> To: radios@jobyaviation.com Cc: Chriss Brown <dataentry@aftrcc.org> Mon, Sep 13, 2021 at 11:07 AM

This email is your AFTRCC coordination.

This coordination includes this header information, DOD Area Frequency Coordinator comments and AFTRCC comments. These messages must not be separated.

This coordination is advisory only and not binding on the FCC. Applicants are advised that this coordination does not constitute a judgment that the frequency(ies) is best suited for the applicant's purpose nor that the frequency(ies) is exclusive to the applicant. Flight Test frequencies are shared and may require scheduling with other users.

In return for AFTRCC's processing of the applicant's coordination request, the applicant agrees to release and hold harmless AFTRCC, its officers, directors, agents, members, and representatives from any claims, losses or expenses that may arise from the use of the frequency.

This coordination is not an authorization to transmit. A copy of this coordination must accompany application to the FCC.

Signed: Wayne Morris AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator 903-450-5942

------ Forwarded message ------From: Heaton, Jamie CIV USN (USA) <jamie.heaton.civ@us.navy.mil> Date: Mon, Sep 13, 2021 at 9:42 AM Subject: RE: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1553-21/9014 (Joby Aero Inc /EXP Renewal/WS9XHC-Santa Cruz & Marina, CA) To: Wayne Morris <5600wayne@gmail.com> Cc: andrew.foltz <andrew.foltz@navy.mil>

Wayne,

WAFC concur with AFTRCC ICN 1553-21/9014 (Joby Aero Inc /EXP Renewal/WS9XHC-Santa Cruz & Marina, CA) NIB, WAFC ctrl nbr 21-847.

Thx,

Jamie

Jamie Heaton, CIV

9/13/21, 3:01 PM Joby Aero, Inc. Mail - Fwd: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1553-21/9014 (Joby Aero Inc /EXP Renewal/WS9XHC-Santa Cruz &...

DOD Western Area Frequency Coordinator

M/S 3008 130 Easy Road

China Lake CA 93555

Code DB1130M

Comm: 760-939-6832

DSN: 437-6832

From: Wayne Morris <5600wayne@gmail.com> Sent: Sunday, September 12, 2021 1:43 PM To: jamie.heaton@navy.mil Cc: andrew.foltz <andrew.foltz@navy.mil> Subject: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1553-21/9014 (Joby Aero Inc /EXP Renewal/WS9XHC-Santa Cruz & Marina, CA)

AFTRCC concurs with and requests DoD Western AFC concurrence/coordination on the renewal of FCC license WS9XHC as detailed below.

Applicant:

Joby Aero Inc.

1000 Bonny Doon Rd

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

POC: Eric Allison (408-398-8615)

Location 1: Santa Cruz, CA (37-01-31 N 122-09-22 W)

MIRAD: 5 miles (8 KM)

Maximum flight altitude: 15000',MSL

Frequencies: 5137.0 - 5150.0 MHz

Station Class: XT/MO

Emission: 13M0F3F

Power: 2 watts (output)

Dates: 2021-11-01 thru 2023-11-01

Location 2: Marina, CA (36-40-45 N 121-45-49 W)

MIRAD: 5 miles (8 KM)

Maximum flight altitude: 15000',MSL

Frequencies: 5137.0 - 5150.0 MHz

Station Class: XT/MO

Emission: 13M0F3F

Power: 2 watts (output)

Dates: 2021-11-01 thru 2023-11-01

AFTRCC comments: standard renewal with no changes requested. No issues reported. May require further coordination with FAA.

Please reply via return email as to concurrence, non-concurrence, scheduling, or additional comments.

Signed: Wayne Morris

AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator